

Editor's Comment:

I have gone through the manuscript and found some errors that need to be corrected. The errors have been mentioned below.

(1) In the abstract (page-1), 235,19 µg GAE/mL should be written as either 235.19 µg GAE/mL or 0.235 mg GAE/mL.

(2) In the abstract (page-1), all values of RT should have "." between numbers instead of "," (eg. RT: 30,021 min should be written as RT: 30.021 min).

(3) In the abstract (page-1), pathogen microorganisms should be written as "pathogenic microorganisms".

(4) In the section "Preparation of the Extracts" (page-2), 40 °C should be written as "40°C" and this formatting style should be applied throughout the texts wherever applicable.

(5) In the texts, all values should have "." between numbers wherever applicable instead of "," (eg. 7,5% in page-3 should be written as 7.5%).

After the above corrections, the manuscript could be considered for publication.

Editor's Details:

Dr. Mohiuddin Kabir
Associate Professor, East West University, Bangladesh.